

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (Rev P) No.12 of 2025**

Nameirakpam Chetaran Singh ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 80 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
13.10.2025

Present Mr.Shahidur Rahman, learned counsel for the applicant.

Applicant is permitted to take fresh steps for service of notice.

List on 14.11.2025.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*