

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(Review. Pet.) No. 12 of 2025

Nameirakpam Chetaran Singh.

...Applicant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 80 Ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

14-11-2025

Present Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for State respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for respondent No. 3.

Mr. S. Rupachandra, learned senior counsel for the applicant, submits that the petitioner may be permitted to serve respondent Nos. 4 to 81 by way of dasti in addition to the earlier order.

The petitioner is directed to file an affidavit of proof of dasti service.

List this case on 14-01-2026.

JUDGE