

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(Review. Pet.) No. 12 of 2025**

Nameirakpam Chetaran Singh

*... Applicant*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur and 80 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

06.02.2026

[1] Mr. S. Rupachandra, learned sr. counsel for the applicant submits that 33 private respondents have been served notice by dasti and awaiting status of service for the 48 respondents and he is filing affidavit of proof of service to the respondents who have already been served.

[2] Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 prays for 2(two) week's time for filing reply.

[3] List this case on 18.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*